Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Charges
From: 12/06/2024 To: 12/15/2024

AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond
AR24-004310 12/6/2024 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Wilson, Matthew 11/22/1976 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO William
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
AR24-004311 12/6/2024 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO Irby, Leslie Kay 7/7/2003 00.00

APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

AR24-004312  12/6/2024 Felony Arrest 810.02(3)(A) - 2299 - Potter, Kelly Jill 8/29/1964 00.00
BURGLARY/RESIDENCE/OCCUPIE
D
AR24-004312  12/6/2024 Felony Arrest 812.014(3)(A) - 2399 - PETIT THEFT Potter, Kelly Jill 8/29/1964 1,000.00

(VALUE LESS THAN $100)

AR24-004312 12/6/2024 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Potter, Kelly Jill 8/29/1964 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU

CE
AR24-004312  12/6/2024 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION Potter, Kelly Jill 8/29/1964 1,000.00
CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20
GRAMS)
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Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004317  12/6/2024 Warrant - Other 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - Webb, Rhonda Lee 10/27/1972 00.00
Jurisdiction VIOLATION OF PROBATION
AR24-004320 12/6/2024 Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO  Gibbs, Justin Raymond ~ 9/14/1994 2,013.00
Jurisdiction APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR
AR24-004319  12/6/2024 Felony Arrest 322.34(2)(B) - 5405 - DRIVING TYSON, STEVEN 11/2/1999 00.00
WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR DANIEL

REVOKED SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

AR24-004320 12/6/2024 Felony Arrest 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - TYSON, STEVEN 11/2/1999 00.00
VIOLATION OF PROBATION DANIEL

AR24-004321 12/7/2024 Warrant - Other 812.13(2)(A) - 1299 - ROBBERY Brown, Ricard C 7/3/1993 00.00
Jurisdiction WITH FIREARM

AR24-004321 12/7/2024 Warrant - Other 806.13(1)(B)(1) - 2907 - CRIMINAL Brown, Ricard C 7/3/1993 00.00
Jurisdiction MISCHIEF ($200 OR LESS)

AR24-004321 12/7/2024 Warrant - Other 790.1 - 5299 - IMPROPER Brown, Ricard C 7/3/1993 00.00
Jurisdiction EXHIBITION OF DANGEROUS

WEAPONS/FIREARMS
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Photo AR #
AR24-004321

AR24-004322

AR24-004323

AR24-004324

AR24-004325

AR24-004328

AR24-004328

Date
12/7/2024

12/7/2024

12/7/2024

12/8/2024

12/8/2024

12/8/2024

12/8/2024

Arrest Type
Warrant - Other

Jurisdiction

Warrant - Citrus County

Misdemeanor Arrest

Writ of Bodily Attachment

Traffic Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

Offense Name DOB
784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY Brown, Ricard C 7/3/1993
948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - EDMONDSON, 8/12/1980
VIOLATION OF PROBATION AMANDA JANE
316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - SMITH, SHANNON 4/25/1966
ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL MICHELE
IMPAIRMENT

WRIT - 3809 - WRIT OF BODILY  CUMMINGS, KRYSTLE 8/3/1983
ATTACHMENT JOAN

322.03(1) - 5405 - OPERATING Hernandez, Omar 1/29/1999
VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID Sanchez
DRIVERS LICENSE

893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION RODRIGUEZ, JADRIAN 9/9/2001
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ALVIN

790.07(1) - 5299 - CARRY RODRIGUEZ, JADRIAN 9/9/2001
CONCEALED WEAPON AND/OR ALVIN
USE/DISPLAY/ATTEMPT TO USE
WEAPON WHILE COMMITTING

FELONY
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Bond
00.00

00.00

1,000.00

870.00

150.00

2,500.00

2,500.00

12/16/2024 8:12:30 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004328 12/8/2024 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG RODRIGUEZ, JADRIAN 9/9/2001 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO ALVIN
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
AR24-004326  12/8/2024 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  ALBERTA, JOVANI 10/11/2004 2,500.00
OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE XAVIER
AR24-004327 12/8/2024  Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Cline, Anthony Richard ~ 2/2/1985 1,000.00

PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU

CE
AR24-004329  12/8/2024 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO Corbin, Jason 12/22/2002 2,000.00
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR MERCURIOUS
AR24-004330 12/8/2024 Traffic Arrest 316.193(3)(C)(1) - 5407 - DUI - GOODPASTER, 4/20/1976 2,000.00

W/DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF JONATHAN MARK I
PERSON OF ANOTHER DUI

AR24-004330 12/8/2024 Traffic Arrest 316.061(1) - 5401 - LEAVE GOODPASTER, 4/20/1976 500.00
SCENE/FAIL TO REMAIN AT JONATHAN MARK II
CRASH W/PROPERTY DAMAGE
MORE THAN $50 (SPECIFY
AMOUNT) SEE 322.27(3)(D)(2)

AR24-004331 12/9/2024  Misdemeanor Arrest 741.29(6) - 5013 - VIOLATION OF  HOYT, LACEY DIANE 9/23/1991 00.00
CONDITION OF PRETRIAL
RELEASE WHEN THE ORIGINAL

7 eigto

[ not ARREST WAS FOR DOMESTIC
AVAILABLE

A VIOLENCE
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AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004331 12/9/2024  Misdemeanor Arrest 914.22(1)(A) - 5006 - TAMPER HOYT, LACEY DIANE 9/23/1991 00.00
WITH VICTIM / WITNESS
WITHHOLD
TESTIMONY/INFORMATION -
MISDEMEANOR

AR24-004332 12/9/2024 Warrant - Other WRIT - 3809 - WRIT OF BODILY NICHOLS, MARK 8/26/1979 1,696.00
Jurisdiction ATTACHMENT RUSSELL
PHOTO
i NOT \
AVAILABLE |
AR24-004334 12/9/2024 Warrant - Citrus County 810.02(4)(B) - 2299 - DONES, ISMARI Jr. 4/28/1969 00.00
BURGLARY/CONVEYANCE/UNOCC
UPIED

AR24-004334  12/9/2024 Warrant - Citrus County  806.13(1)(B)(3) - 2907 - CRIMINAL ~ DONES, ISMARI Jr. 4/28/1969 00.00
MISCHIEF ($1000 OR MORE)

AR24-004336  12/9/2024 Traffic Arrest 322.34(10)(B)(1) - 5405 - UPON 1ST SCHEALL, LENA ROSE ~ 8/18/1993 500.00
CONVICTION FOR KNOWINGLY
DWLS/R FOR ANY OF THE
UNDERLYING VIOLATIONS OF (A)1
-6

AR24-004338 12/9/2024 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO  SCHEALL, LENA ROSE ~ 8/18/1993 2,000.00
APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

/ PHOTO
‘ NOT \
AVAILABLE

e

AR24-004337  12/9/2024 Warrant - Citrus County  741.29(6) - 5013 - VIOLATION OF  Willingham, Bobby 7/11/1968 00.00
CONDITION OF PRETRIAL Eugene
RELEASE WHEN THE ORIGINAL
ARREST WAS FOR DOMESTIC
VIOLENCE

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 5 of 20 12/16/2024 8:12:30 AM
Charges



AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004339 12/9/2024 Misdemeanor Arrest 322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING Stevenfield, Steven 9/7/1988 500.00
WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR Ezra
REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

AR24-004339 12/9/2024 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Stevenfield, Steven 9/7/1988 1,000.00
PARAPHERNALIA - TO Ezra
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
AR24-004340 12/10/202 Felony Arrest 784.045(1)(A)(1) - 1318 - CRUZ, ANTONIO 10/30/1974 00.00
4 AGGRAVATED BATTERY - SANTIAGO

INTENTIONALLY CAUSING GREAT
BODILY HARM/PERMANENT
DISABILITY/DISFIGUREMENT

AR24-004341 12/10/202 Warrant - Citrus County 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - Lettieri, Brittany Lynn ~ 4/11/1994 00.00
4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION

AR24-004342  12/10/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  MCSEATON, DESTINY  11/8/1993 2,500.00
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LEIGH

AR24-004342  12/10/202 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG MCSEATON, DESTINY  11/8/1993 1,000.00
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO LEIGH

INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR24-004343 12/10/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER Lightfoot, Kari Lynn 6/5/1973 1,000.00
4 W/O VIOLENCE
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AR24-004344 12/10/202 Adult Pick Up Order PICK UP ORDER - PRZEBIENDA, JENIFER 5/8/1985 00.00
4 MISCELLANEOUS - PICK UP NICOLE
ORDER
AR24-004345 12/10/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 741.29(6) - 5013 - VIOLATION OF HOYT, LACEY DIANE 9/23/1991 00.00
4 CONDITION OF PRETRIAL
e RELEASE WHEN THE ORIGINAL
i AVAN&rBLE \ ARREST WAS FOR DOMESTIC
Gl VIOLENCE
AR24-004346  12/10/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 784.03(1)(A)(1) - 1319 - BATTERY Tenderholt, Keith 3/8/1989 1,000.00
4 Thorne
AR24-004347 12/10/202 Warrant - Other 941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM  Coombs, Charles John 9/26/1976 00.00
4 Jurisdiction JUSTICE
PHOTO
[ noT
AVAILABLE |
AR24-004349 12/10/202 Felony Arrest 784.07(2)(B) - 1319 - BATTERY ON  Rivera, Wiliam Torres 7/12/1954 00.00
4 LEO/FIREFIGHTER/EMS
PROVIDER/PUBLIC TRANSPORT
EMPLOYEE
AR24-004349 12/10/202 Felony Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER Rivera, Wiliam Torres 7/12/1954 1,000.00
4 W/O VIOLENCE
AR24-004350 12/10/202 Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - MCLEMORE, JEROME 6/4/1990 2,000.00
4 Jurisdiction MISDEMEANOR - FAILURE TO LEWIS
Y ocro APPEAR
[ nNoT
AVAILABLE |
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Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004351  12/10/202 Felony Arrest 812.014(3)(C) - 2399 - FELONY BECKER, 7/1/1980 2,500.00
4 PETIT THEFT (2 OR MORE CHRISTOPHER
CONVICTIONS OF ANY THEFT) MICHAEL
AR24-004352  12/10/202 Felony Arrest 893.135(1)(F)(1) - 3576 - Mcewen, William 12/8/1965 00.00
4 TRAFFICKING IN Patrick

METHAMPHETAMINE

AR24-004355  12/10/202 Notice to Appear Citation 893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION ~ CANNON, JOHNNY 10/16/2000 00.00

4 CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20 DAVIDE Jr.
V oot GRAMS)
[ Not
AVAILABLE |
AR24-004355  12/10/202 Notice to Appear Citation 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG CANNON, JOHNNY 10/16/2000 00.00
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO DAVIDE Jr.
¥ enioto N INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
[ wor CE
AVAILABLE |
AR24-004354 12/10/202 Warrant - Citrus County  810.02(2)(A) - 2299 - BURGLARY HARRIS, HARLEY 1/27/1992 00.00
4 WITH BATTERY LEROY
AR24-004353 12/10/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION Mcewen, William 12/8/1965 2,500.00
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE Patrick
/~ eroTo
[ wnor
AVAILABLE
AR24-004357 12/11/202 Warrant - Citrus County 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - BOYD, CHARITY 10/7/1975 3,000.00
4 FAILURE TO APPEAR MONIQUE
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AR24-004361 12/11/202  Misdemeanor Arrest ~ 784.03(1)(A)(1) DOMESTIC - 1319 - Altmayer, Anthony 5/2/1991 00.00
4 DOMESTIC BATTERY John

AR24-004358 12/11/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 741.29(6) - 5013 - VIOLATION OF  Dutcher, Kyle Douglas ~ 4/18/1999 00.00

4 CONDITION OF PRETRIAL
, P,m.m RELEASE WHEN THE ORIGINAL
‘ avn’f&rsl.s ARREST WAS FOR DOMESTIC
— VIOLENCE
AR24-004359  12/11/202 Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - Bonanno, Patrick 11/19/1969 00.00
4 Jurisdiction FAILURE TO APPEAR Dwayne
7 pHGTO
[ not
AVAILABLE |
AR24-004359  12/11/202 Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - Bonanno, Patrick 11/19/1969 00.00
4 Jurisdiction FAILURE TO APPEAR Dwayne

/ PHOTO
‘ NOT
AVAILABLE |

"

AR24-004360 12/11/202 Warrant - Citrus County  948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR - ASHFORD, DARREN 2/23/1966 00.00

4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION LEE
/” pHoTO
[ not
AVAILABLE
AR24-004362 12/11/202 Felony Arrest 316.1935(2) - 4814 - SPICER, BRENT 5/10/1978 00.00
4 FLEEING/ELUDING LEO THOMAS
W/AGENCY INSIGNIA and LIGHTS
W/SIRENS
AR24-004362 12/11/202 Felony Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER SPICER, BRENT 5/10/1978 00.00
4 W/O VIOLENCE THOMAS
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Photo AR # Date

12/11/202
4

AR24-004362

AR24-004362  12/11/202

4

AR24-004362  12/11/202

4

AR24-004362  12/11/202

4

AR24-004362  12/11/202

4

AR24-004362 12/11/202

4

AR24-004362 12/11/202

4

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and
Charges

Arrest Type

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Felony Arrest

Offense

810.02(4)(B) - 2299 -
BURGLARY/CONVEYANCE/UNOCC
UPIED

316.192(1)(A) - 5405 - RECKLESS
DRIVING

790.23(1)(A) - 5212 - POSSESSION

OF A FIREARM/AMMO/ELECTRIC
WEAPON/OTHER UNLAWFUL
DEVICE BY CONVICTED FELON

812.014(2)(C)(6) - 2399 -
THEFT/AUTO/BUS/TRUCK

806.13(1)(B)(3) - 2907 - CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF ($1000 OR MORE)

322.34(5) - 5045 - DRIVING WHILE
LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER

790.07(2) - 5299 -
USE/DISPLAY/ATTEMPT TO USE
FIREARM WHILE COMMITTING

FELONY
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Name

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

DOB
5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

Bond
00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00
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Photo

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and

Charges

AR #
AR24-004362

AR24-004363

AR24-004364

AR24-004364

AR24-004364

AR24-004364

AR24-004364

Date Arrest Type Offense
12/11/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

12/11/202  Warrant - Citrus County 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY -

4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION
12/11/202 Warrant - Other 810.02(4)(A) - 2299 -
4 Jurisdiction BURGLARY/STRUCTURE/UNOCCU
PIED
12/11/202 Warrant - Other 812.014(2)(C)(6) - 2399 -
4 Jurisdiction THEFT/AUTO/BUS/TRUCK
12/11/202 Warrant - Other 812.019(1) - 2806 -
4 Jurisdiction TRAFFIC/ENDEAVOR TO TRAFFIC
IN STOLEN PROPERTY
12/11/202 Warrant - Other 812.014(2)(C)(1) - - GRAND THEFT
4 Jurisdiction - ($750 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN
$5000) - FROM
BUILDING/RESIDENCE
12/11/202 Warrant - Other 812.019(1) - 2806 -

4 Jurisdiction TRAFFIC/ENDEAVOR TO TRAFFIC

IN STOLEN PROPERTY
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Name

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

SPICER, BRENT
THOMAS

DOB
5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

5/10/1978

Bond
00.00

00.00

5,000.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

12/16/2024 8:12:30 AM



Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond
AR24-004365  12/11/202 Writ of Bodily Attachment  WRIT - 3809 - WRIT OF BODILY Rath, Christopher D 9/13/1972 1,500.00

4 ATTACHMENT

AR24-004366  12/11/202 Writ of Bodily Attachment WRIT - 3809 - WRIT OF BODILY SIPPEL, STEVEN 7/31/1978 00.00
4 ATTACHMENT ROBERT Jr.

AR24-004367 12/12/202 Felony Arrest 827.03(2)(D) - 3806 - CHILD JOHNSON, BRITTANY  10/19/1999 2,500.00
4 NEGLECT BY WILLFUL OR ANN MARIE

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE/WITHOUT
CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM

AR24-004368  12/12/202 Felony Arrest 827.03(2)(D) - 3806 - CHILD SMITH, TYLER STEVEN  11/8/1991 2,500.00
4 NEGLECT BY WILLFUL OR
CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE/WITHOUT
CAUSING GREAT BODILY HARM

AR24-004369 12/12/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING Lantz, Marc Joseph 10/29/1977 500.00
4 WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

AR24-004370 12/12/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 322.03(1) - 5405 - OPERATING Medina, Leo Fran 7/14/1992 150.00
4 VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID Medina
DRIVERS LICENSE

AR24-004371 12/12/202 Misdemeanor Arrest  810.09(2)(A) - 5707 - TRESPASS ON  Sorrell, Gregory Day 12/6/1962 1,000.00
4 PROPERTY OTHER THAN
STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE

/ PHOTO
[ nNoT
AVAILABLE |

e
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Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond
AR24-004373  12/12/202 Misdemeanor Arrest ~ 812.014(2)(E) - 2399 - RETAIL PETIT CHAMNESS, BRIANNA  10/25/1992 150.00

4 THEFT AS DEFINED 812.015 (Value NICHOLE
more than $100 but less than
$750)
AR24-004372 12/12/202 Warrant - Other 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURE TO PUIG, RAMON 12/18/1957 00.00
4 Jurisdiction APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR
AR24-004374 12/12/202 Felony Arrest 784.08(2)(C) - 1318 - BATTERY ON SHANKLIN, MATTHEW  10/16/1989 00.00
4 PERSONS 65 YOA OR OLDER - 1ST THOMAS
DEG MISD RECLASSIFIED TO 3RD
DEG FELONY
AR24-004375 12/12/202 Traffic Arrest 322.34(5) - 5045 - DRIVING WHILE Jusiel, Andrew Daniel 3/26/1998 2,500.00
4 LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED HABITUAL TRAFFIC
OFFENDER
AR24-004375 12/12/202 Traffic Arrest 316.1935(3)(A) - 4814 - Jusiel, Andrew Daniel 3/26/1998 2,500.00
4 FLEE/ELUDE LEO

W/LOGO/LIGHT/SIREN WHILE
SPEED/DISR FOR SAFETY

AR24-004375 12/12/202 Traffic Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  Jusiel, Andrew Daniel 3/26/1998 2,500.00
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
AR24-004375 12/12/202 Traffic Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Jusiel, Andrew Daniel 3/26/1998 500.00
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
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Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004375  12/12/202 Traffic Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER  Jusiel, Andrew Daniel ~ 3/26/1998 500.00
4 W/O VIOLENCE
AR24-004375  12/12/202 Traffic Arrest 893.13(6)(B) - 3562 - POSSESSION  Jusiel, Andrew Daniel ~ 3/26/1998 500.00
4 CANNABIS (LESS THAN 20
GRAMS)

AR24-004376  12/12/202 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURETO  Stevenson, Harmon 3/15/1979 00.00

4 APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR Constantine Il
AR24-004377 12/13/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 741.29(6) - 5013 - VIOLATION OF  Altmayer, Anthony 5/2/1991 00.00
4 CONDITION OF PRETRIAL John
Y et N RELEASE WHEN THE ORIGINAL
AVATI?:BLE ARREST WAS FOR DOMESTIC
- — VIOLENCE
AR24-004381 12/13/202 Warrant - Citrus County 322.34(2)(B) - 5405 - DRIVING Daykin, Christopher 3/5/1960 1,000.00
4 WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR Lee
e REVOKED SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
NOT
AVAILABLE
AR24-004378 12/13/202 Warrant - Citrus County 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - RICHARDSON, 1/15/2000 00.00
4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION CONRAD DEMANI
AR24-004379 12/13/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Daykin, Christopher 3/5/1960 1,000.00
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO Lee
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
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Photo AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond
AR24-004380 12/13/202 Warrant - Citrus County 843.15(1)(A) - 5015 - FELONY - Bunts, Warren Bradley ~ 4/26/1985 00.00

4 FAILURE TO APPEAR Jr.

AR24-004382  12/13/202 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURETO  VARGULISH, DREW 9/5/199%4 50.00
4 APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR SCOTT

AR24-004383  12/14/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 322.34(7) - 5405 - DRIVING CARL, JEFFERY 9/15/1995 500.00
4 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE WHILE MICHAEL

LICENSE OR PRIV
SUSPENDED/REVOKED (1ST

OFFENSE)
AR24-004384  12/14/202 Felony Arrest 784.07(2)(B) - 1319 - BATTERY ON  Wilson, Ethan Clark 5/23/2001 00.00
4 LEO/FIREFIGHTER/EMS
PROVIDER/PUBLIC TRANSPORT
EMPLOYEE
AR24-004385 12/14/202 Traffic Arrest 316.193(1)(B) - 5407 - DUI - BAC FERGUSON, JOHN 11/23/1944 500.00
4 0.08 OR MORE GRAMS PER 100 PHILLIP
MILLILITERS
AR24-004386 12/14/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - YATES, JOEY KEITH 8/16/1989 500.00
4 ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL
IMPAIRMENT
AR24-004387  12/14/202 Traffic Arrest 322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING WILLIAMS, DENISE 9/2/1975 500.00
4 WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR JEANNETTE

REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

Citrus County Sheriff's Office Arrests and Page 15 of 20 12/16/2024 8:12:30 AM
Charges



AR # Date Arrest Type Offense Name DOB Bond

AR24-004389  12/14/202 Felony Arrest 784.075 - 1319 - BATTERY ON  HARPER, CHARLINDA 6/2/1993 00.00
4 DETENTION/COMMITMENT NICHOLE
s N FACILITY STAFF OR A JUVENILE
NOT PROBATION OFFICER
AVAILABLE
AR24-004389  12/14/202 Felony Arrest 784.075 - 1319 - BATTERY ON  HARPER, CHARLINDA 6/2/1993 00.00
4 DETENTION/COMMITMENT NICHOLE

FACILITY STAFF OR A JUVENILE
PROBATION OFFICER

AR24-004388 12/14/202 Warrant - Citrus County ~ 843.15(1)(B) - 5015 - FAILURETO  GREER, JUSTIN LYLE 7/27/1993 2,500.00
4 APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR

AR24-004390 12/14/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING Martin, Robert Dale 6/24/1984 500.00
4 WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

AR24-004391 12/14/202 Traffic Arrest 316.193(1)(B) - 5407 - DUI - BAC DAY, GEORGE 3/22/1957 1,000.00
4 0.08 OR MORE GRAMS PER 100 ALEXANDER Il
MILLILITERS
AR24-004392 12/14/202 Warrant - Other 941.02 - 4905 - FUGITIVE FROM RIDLEY, RHONDA 1/1/1971 00.00
4 Jurisdiction JUSTICE RENEE
AR24-004396 12/14/202 Felony Arrest 316.1935(3)(A) - 4814 - VASQUEZ, STEVEN 12/5/1995 00.00
4 FLEE/ELUDE LEO ROBERT

W/LOGO/LIGHT/SIREN WHILE
SPEED/DISR FOR SAFETY
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AR24-004396  12/14/202 Felony Arrest 843.02 - 4801 - RESIST OFFICER VASQUEZ, STEVEN 12/5/1995 150.00
4 W/O VIOLENCE ROBERT

AR24-004396  12/14/202 Felony Arrest 316.192(1)(A) - 5405 - RECKLESS VASQUEZ, STEVEN 12/5/1995 150.00
4 DRIVING ROBERT

AR24-004393  12/14/202 Warrant - Citrus County 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - BEATTY, SETH 7/27/1988 5,000.00
4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION THOMAS

AR24-004394  12/14/202 Warrant - Citrus County ~ WRIT - 3809 - WRIT OF BODILY =~ VOGEL, JOHN PHILLIP  8/7/1976 1,707.00

4 ATTACHMENT
AR24-004395 12/15/202 Warrant - Citrus County 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - Mcleod, Scott ALLEN 1/15/1975 00.00
4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION
AR24-004400 12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  Slattery, Kenneth Drew  2/8/1987 2,500.00
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
AR24-004400 12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG Slattery, Kenneth Drew  2/8/1987 1,000.00
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
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AR24-004397  12/15/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG HARRELL, KENNETH 11/24/1971 1,000.00

4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO RICHARD
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR24-004398  12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION  VAUGHAN, KRISTIN 3/27/1976 2,500.00
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LEE

AR24-004398  12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG VAUGHAN, KRISTIN 3/27/1976 1,000.00
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO LEE

INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE

AR24-004398  12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION ~ VAUGHAN, KRISTIN 3/27/1976 2,500.00
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE LEE

AR24-004399  12/15/202 Traffic Arrest 316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - Seffern, Jonathan 10/6/1987 1,000.00
4 ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL Ronald Jr.

IMPAIRMENT

AR24-004401 12/15/202 Misdemeanor Arrest 316.193(1)(A) - 5407 - DUI - Briggs, Matthew 12/30/1959 1,000.00

4 ALCOHOL/DRUGS/OR CHEMICAL Donald
IMPAIRMENT
AR24-004402 12/15/202 Warrant - Citrus County 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - DILLON, CODY 10/21/1997 00.00
: 4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION LEONARD
&
NOT
AVAILABLE
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AR24-004403  12/15/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG DILLON, CODY
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO LEONARD
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
| CE
AVAILABLE |
AR24-004404  12/15/202 Felony Arrest 948.06 - 5012 - FELONY - DILLON, CODY
4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION LEONARD

AR24-004405 12/15/202 Warrant - Citrus County  948.06 - 5012 - MISDEMEANOR - Robertson, Brandi

4 VIOLATION OF PROBATION Marie
AR24-004407 12/15/202 Warrant - Other 94721 - 5011 - VIOLATION OF  Alegata, Joseph Peter
4 Jurisdiction PAROLE

AR24-004406  12/15/202  Misdemeanor Arrest 322.34(2)(A) - 5405 - DRIVING BALLEW, KIMBERLY
4 WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR ANNETTE
REVOKED 1ST OFFENSE

AR24-004408 12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.13(6)(A) - 3551 - POSSESSION ~ ROBERTS, JOSHUA
4 OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WAYNE
AR24-004408 12/15/202 Felony Arrest 893.147(1) - 3550 - DRUG ROBERTS, JOSHUA
4 PARAPHERNALIA - TO WAYNE
INJECT/INGEST/INHALE/INTRODU
CE
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